Danby Town Board Resolution for Consideration January 14, 2013

RESOLUTION NO.RRR OF 2013: LOCAL LAW NO. 1 OF 2013 - VETERANS' TAX EXEMPTION

Whereas, the Town Board of the Town of Danby is considering adoption of proposed Town of Danby Local Law Number 1 of 2013 related to Granting the Alternative Exemption on real property for Veterans; and

Whereas, this is a SEQRA Type II action for which no further environmental review is required; and

Whereas, the Town Board on January 14, 2013 has held Public Hearing on this proposed local law, which Public Hearing was duly noticed in the Ithaca Journal;

Now, Therefore, It Is

Resolved, that the Town Board of the Town of Danby hereby adopts Town of Danby Local Law Number 1 of 2013 related to Granting the Alternative Exemption on real property for Veterans; which Local Law is incorporated into this Resolution; and it is

Further Resolved, that in accord with Section 21 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, the final adopted copy of these Local Laws shall be presented to the Town Supervisor for approval; and it is

Further Resolved, that upon such approval by the Supervisor (or other approval occurring pursuant to said Section 21 of the Municipal Home Rule Law), and within 20 days after the final adoption of this Local Law, the Town Clerk shall file a certified copy of this Local Law, together with the required Certifications, in the Office of the Town Clerk and with the New York State Secretary of State as required by Municipal Home Rule Law Section 27.